

30.12.2021: xəbər

"I'm Alasgar, I'm burnt in the fire of love" Literary-Artistic Evening

On December 27, 2021, Khazar University hosted a literary-artistic evening organized by the Department of Languages and Literature entitled "I'm Alasgar, I'm Burnt in the Fire of Love." The event was opened by Dr. Aynur Gazanfargizi, the lecturer of the department. After her brief information about the work of Ashug Alasgar, Hafiz Karimov, the senior lecturer at the State University of Culture and Arts, Doctor of Philosophy in Art History, spoke about the opening of the ashug meetings with the melody "Grand Divan". The epos "Ashug Alasgar and Sahnabanu" staged by Khazar University students was presented.

Chairman of Dada Alasgar Public Union, Khatai Alasgarli, the great grandson of Ashug Alasgar, spoke about the legends about Ashug and recited his poems. On behalf of the union, he presented a memorial portrait of Ashig Alasgar to the dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Associate Professor Elza Samedli.

Employees of the Institute of Folklore of ANAS, representatives of Mirvarid Dilbazi circle, teachers and students of secondary school No. 1 in Khinalig village of Gubadli region named after Martyr Karam Mirzayev took part in the event.

"Ələsgərəm, yandım eşq atəşində" adlı ədəbi-bədii gecə

2021-ci il dekabrın 27-də Xəzər Universitetində Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "Ələsgərəm, yandım eşq atəşində" adlı ədəbi-bədii gecə keçirildi. Gecəni departamentin müəllimi Dr.Aynur Qəzənfərqızı açdı. Onun Aşıq Ələsgərin yaradıcılığı haqqında qısa məlumatından sonra Dövlət Mədəniyyət və İncəsənət Universitetinin baş müəllimi, sənətşünaslıq üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru Hafiz Kərimov aşıq məclislərinin "Baş divanı" havası ilə başlanmasına dair çıxış etdi. Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrinin ifasında səhnələşdirilmiş "Aşıq Ələsgər və Səhnəbanı" dastanı təqdim olundu.

Dədə Ələsgər İctimai Birliyinin sədri, Aşıq Ələsgərin nəticəsi Xətai Ələsgərli çıxış edərək, aşıq haqqında rəvayətlərdən danışdı və şeirlərini oxudu. O, birlik adından Aşıq Ələsgərin xatirə portretini Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı dosent Elza Səmədliyə təqdim etdi.

Tədbirdə AMEA Folklor İnstitutunun əməkdaşları, Mirvarid Dilbazi dərnəyinin nümayəndələri, Şəhid Kərəm Mirzəyev adına Qubadlı rayonunun Xınalıq kəndindəki 1 saylı tam orta məktəbin müəllim və şagirdləri iştirak edirdilər.











